Income (loss) from continuing
operations

$ 38,116

$ (4,808) $ (933) $ 32,375

$ (17,568) $ 14,807

General partner’s interest in
income from continuing
operations

(3,323) —

—

(3,323) (2,949)(l) (6,272)

Limited partners’ interest in
income (loss) from
continuing operations

$ 34,793

$ (4,808) $ (933) $ 29,052

$ (20,517) $ 8,535

Income from continuing

operations per unit applicable
to limited partners

$ 1.51

$ 0.18

Weighted average number of

limited partnership units
outstanding

23,041,394

23,041,394

23,768,751(d) 46,810,145

See Accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

Exhibit 99.2 page 4

VALERO L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

(Thousands of Dollars, except unit and per unit data)

Valero L.P.
Historical

Kaneb
Services

LLC
Historical

KSL
Merger

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Valero L.P.
Pro Forma
after KSL

Merger

KPP
Merger

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Valero L.P.
Pro Forma
Combined

with Kaneb

Revenues

$ 220,792

$ 1,055,248

$ —

$ 1,276,040

$ (5,478)(g) $ 812,425

(458,137)(m)

Costs and expenses:

Cost of products sold

—

647,733

—

647,733

(400,875)(m) 246,858

Operating expenses

78,298

177,829

—

256,127

(17,783)(m) 238,344

General and administrative
expenses

11,321

36,231

—

47,552

(1,295)(m) 46,257

Depreciation and amortization

33,149

56,676

—

89,825

5,791(h) 90,280

(5,336)(m)

Total costs and expenses

122,768

918,469

—

1,041,237

(419,498) 621,739

Operating income

98,024

136,779

—

234,803

(44,117) 190,686

Equity income from joint
ventures

1,344

—

—

1,344

5,478(g) 6,822

Interest and other expense, net

(20,950) (43,243) (1,867)(c) (66,060) 7,906(i) (57,934)

220(m)

Income before interest of
outside non-controlling
partners and income taxes

78,418

93,536

(1,867) 170,087

(30,513) 139,574

Interest of outside non-
controlling partners in
Kaneb Pipeline Partners,
L.P.

—

(65,933) —

(65,933) 65,933(j) —

Income tax expense

—

(3,251) —

(3,251) —(k) (3,251)

Income from continuing

operations

$ 78,418

$ 24,352

$ (1,867) $ 100,903

$ 35,420

$ 136,323

Allocation of income from

continuing operations:
Income from continuing

operations

$ 78,418

$ 24,352

$ (1,867) $ 100,903

$ 35,420

$ 136,323

General partner’s interest in
income from continuing
operations

(5,927) —

—

(5,927) (8,751)(l) (14,678)

Limited partners’ interest in
income from continuing
operations

$ 72,491

$ 24,352

$ (1,867) $ 94,976

$ 26,669

$ 121,645

Income from continuing

operations per unit applicable
to limited partners

$ 3.15

$ 2.60

Weighted average number of

limited partnership units
outstanding

23,041,394

23,041,394

23,768,751(d) 46,810,145

See Accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

Exhibit 99.2 page 5

VALERO L.P.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS